
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020951-2024 

Contract

SOL - Tuition Services for CYP not in school 

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020951

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e477  

Published 9 July 2024, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council

Council House, Manor Square

Solihull

B91 3QB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Team

Email

procteam@solihull.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020951-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020951-2024
mailto:procteam@solihull.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.solihull.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.solihull.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SOL - Tuition Services for CYP not in school 

Reference number

SOL - 15394

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Flexible Contract Agreement (FCA) to deliver tuition services for Children within the Solihull
Borough. The Service will help to provide appropriate alternative education for those who are
not enlisted on a school roll, and look to improve current available services and increase the
range of tuition provision within the Borough. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,992,347

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG32 - Solihull

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flexible Contract Agreement (FCA) to deliver tuition services for CYP up to 19 years of age
within the Solihull Borough. The Service will help to provide appropriate alternative
education for those who are not enlisted on a school roll, and look to improve current
available services and increase the range of tuition provision within the Borough.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Assessment / Weighting / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

SOL - 15394



Page 5 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-021184

/Notice/021184-2023


Page 6 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SOL - 15394

Title

SOL - Tuition Services for CYP not in school

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Croy Education Services Ltd

52 Cadet Drive, Shirley, Solihull B90 2FD

Solihull

Country



Page 7 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

National registration number

12435953

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Darwin Tuition Limited

85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, England, W1W 7LT

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fledge Tuition Limited

61 Woodfield Drive, Essex, RM2 5DD

Essex

Country



Page 8 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fleet Education Services

Wallace House, 4 Falcon Way, Welwyn Garden City AL7 1TW

Welwyn Garden City 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prospero Group Ltd

3rd Floor, 15 Worship Street, London, EC2A 2DT

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 12

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Randstad Solutions Limited

450 Capability Green, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1 3LU

Luton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RobocodeUK Limited

The Exchange, 26 Haslucks Green Road, Shirley, Solihull, B90 2EL

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 12

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Targeted Provision Ltd

4 Lonsdale Road, London NW6 6RD

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The CatchUp Academy

Dawson House, 5 Jewry Street, London, EC3N 2EX

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 12

The Really Youthful Theatre Company (Education Selection Box CiC)

85 Millbank, Warwick, CV34 5TJ

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,992,347

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,992,347

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 12

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-05T10:21:05+0100
	TCPDF




